## AIKIDO SHINRYUKAN

## Grading Fee Structure

## **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2023**



GRADE	AIKIKAI FOUNDATION PRESCRIBED MINIMUM TIME/TRAINING DAYS BETWEEN GRADES	SHINRYUKAN MEMBERSHIP (\$40 PER YEAR)	SHINRYUKAN ADMINISTRATION & TEST FEE	AIKIKAI SUPPORT/ CONTRIBUTION FEE (\$13 PER YEAR)	AIKIKAI FOUNDATION REGISTRATION FEE	TOTAL INCLUSIVE OF ANNUAL SHINRYUKAN MEMBERSHIP
Yondan - 4th Dan*	4yrs / Minimum 400 training days after receiving Sandan	\$160	\$50	\$52	\$600	\$862
Sandan - 3rd Dan*	3yrs / Minimum 300 training days after receiving Nidan	\$120	\$50	\$39	\$500	\$709
Nidan - 2nd Dan*	2yrs / Minimum 200 training days after receiving Shodan	\$80	\$50	\$26	\$450	\$606
Shodan - 1st Dan*	1yr / Minimum 80 training days after receiving Ikkyu	\$40	\$50	\$13	\$400	\$503
<b>lkkyu</b> - 1st Kyu	Minimum 60 training days after receiving Nikyu	\$40	\$95	-	-	\$135
Nikyu - 2nd Kyu	Minimum 50 training days after receiving Sankyu	\$20	\$95	-	-	\$115
Sankyu - 3rd Kyu	Minimum 50 training days after receiving Yonkyu	\$20	\$95	-	-	\$115
<b>Yonkyu</b> - 4th Kyu	Minimum 40 training days after receiving Gokyu	\$20	\$75	-	-	\$95
<b>Gokyu</b> - 5th Kyu	Minimum 30 training days after receiving Rokkyu	\$20	\$75	-	-	\$95
<b>Rokkyu</b> - 6th Kyu	Minimum 20 training days	\$20	\$75	-	-	\$95

NOTES Shodan Registration fee includes Aikikai Hombu Dojo Membership Fee and International Yudansha Booklet and Annual Aikikai Contribution.

Kyu Grade Certificates will be issued to successful participants through Aikido Shinryukan.

Yudansha Certificate will come through World Aikikai Foundation Tokyo, Japan.

\* Yudansha/Dan gradings are by invitation only.